# AUTO TRANSPORTATION – ATTACHMENT H Beeline Tours LTD d/b/a Seattle Express C-001052 Flexible Fares

02/10/22 11:29
State Of WASH.
UTIL. AND TRANSP.
COMMISSION

Received Records Management

**Original Page 1** 

Auto Transportation – Attachment H

Tariff Schedule No. 5
Cancels
Tariff Schedule No. 4
Of

Beeline Tours, Ltd. dba Seattle Express Certificate Number: C001052 Address: 8110 7<sup>th</sup> Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98108

Flexible Fares

#### **TERRITORY:**

Between: Hotels in the City of Renton and the Pike Place Market in downtown Seattle.

Between: Hotels in the City of Sea-Tac, South Center Mall, Pike Place Market and Cruise Terminals 66 and 91.

Between: Hotels in the City of Tukwila, South Center Mall, Pike Place Market and Cruise Terminals 66 and 91.

(N) Between: Sea-Tac International Airport, and Downtown Seattle and Seattle Cruise Terminals 66 and 91.

## **Original Page 2**

#### SECTION I PASSENGER RULES

Children 3 and under are free.

There is no extra charge for baggage and no limit to the number of bags. Transportation of animals such as dogs traveling with sight or hearing impaired passengers, will be transported free of charge if they lie at the feet of their master and do not occupy passenger seats. Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

"Single Fare Ticket" is one ticket, charged as a single fare, for the transportation of a passenger from Sea-Tac and Tukwila hotels to cruise terminal 66 or 91 and then from the cruise terminal 66 or 91 to Sea-Tac International Airport.

Long haul/short haul provisions. No customer will be required to pay more for transportation to an intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over that same route.

There are no administrative fees if reservations are changed or cancelled at any time. A customer who has made a reservation but fails to cancel, reschedule, or appear at the designated pick-up point by the scheduled departure time is not eligible for a refund unless the failure was caused by airline delay or cancellation.

There are no areas or zones to which rates apply.

Commuter fares are not offered.

No alternative means of transport will be provided.

Holidays: No service provided on New Year's Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.

(For official	use only)

**Original Page 3** 

# SECTION II RATE SCHEDULES

ADULT FARES IN DOLLARS PER PERSON

Max fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning with the below effective date until adjusted by future tariff revisions

#### Item 100

#### **Flexible Fares**

Note: Flexible fare means the authority to charge, at the company's discretion, fares in any amount at or below maximum fares

Service Between	City of Re All Hotels		Cities of S Tukwila All Hotels	eaTac and	Cruise Piers	s 66 or 91
Pike Place Market	One Way	Round Trip	One Way	Round Trip		IA.
Base Maximum	\$9.00 \$11.25	\$14.00 \$17.50	\$9.00 \$11.25	\$14.00 \$17.50		
Cruise Piers			One Way	Round Trip		
66 or 91  Base  Maximum	ı	NA	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$24.00 \$30.00	N	<b>IA</b>
South Center Mall			One Way	Round Trip		
Base Maximum	I	NA	\$9.00 \$11.25	\$14.00 \$17.50	N	NA .
Sea-Tac International Airport			See below		One Way	Round Trip
Base Maximum		NA			(N) \$25.00 (N) \$31.25	(N) \$45.00 (N) \$56.25

(For official use only)

Ori	ain	al	Pac	91	4
011	9	aı	၊ ယွ	"	_

From	Stop At	То
Hotels in Cities of SeaTac and	Cruise Terminal 66 or 91	SeaTac International Airport
Tukwila		
"Single Fare Ticket"	Base Fare - \$24.00	
(See Note Below)	Max Fare - \$30.00	

Note: "Single Fare Ticket" is one ticket, charged as a single fare, for the transportation of a passenger from Sea-Tac and Tukwila hotels to cruise terminal 66 or 91 and then from the cruise terminal 66 or 91 to SeaTac International Airport.